**Regd. Office:** Sai Hira, Survey No. 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036, India.

Tel: +91 (20) 6645 8000



15th June, 2021

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Code: 500645

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Sandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Code: DEEPAKFERT

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation received from our RTA - KFin Technologies Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificates of the shareholders of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

Ritesh Chaudhry Company Secretary



Ref: KFPL/DFL/SEL/14/2021

June 14, 2021

1. The National Stock Exchange Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai - 400051

2. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir,

Unit: DEEPAK FERTILISERS & PETROCHEMICALS CORPN. LTD

Sub: Share Certificate Lost/Misplaced – Intimation as per SEBI regulation 39 (3).

This is reference to above subject, please find the details of share certificates as mentioned below reported lost / misplaced by share holder and request(s) has been received for issue of duplicate share certificate. We have given requisite information in all respect to share holder for obtaining duplicate share certificates.

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request the members of your stock exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these shares. Any claim in respect of the said share certificates should be lodged with us in writing within 7 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue of duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Sr No	Folio No	Name/Joint Names	Share Certficates			
			Certificate	Distinctive		No.Of
			No(s)	From	То	Shares
1	203337	SEEMA BALVANTRAI GODA	359000	21392026	21392075	50
		BALVANTRAI HEMANTLAL GODA	759000	43242026	43242075	50
		SNEHLATA BALVANTRAI GODA				
2	203338	BALVANTRAI HEMANTLAL GODA	359001	21392076	21392125	50
		BALVANTRAI GODA	759001	43242076	43242125	50
3	203339	SNEHLATA BALVANTRAI GODA	359002	21392126	21392175	50
		BALVANTRAI HEMANTLAL GODA	759002	43242126	43242175	50

## KFin Technologies Private Limited

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")



4	467726	SUBHASH CHANDRA ARORA	1496469	61018366	61018415	50
					TOTAL	350

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED



S V Raju

Dy.Manager

Encl: a/a

Cc:

Ritesh Chaudhry

Vice President & Head - Legal & Secretarial &

**Company Secretary** 

Regd. Office: Sai Hira, Survey No.: 93, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036



## KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")